

L&T Technology Services Limited A.M. Naik Tower,6th Floor, L&T Campus, Gate No.3, Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.ltts.com

February 27, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051. **NSE Symbol: LTTS** BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 **BSE script Code: 540115**

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith copy of the Press Release titled" Collins Aerospace recognizes L&T Technology Services as top Supplier of the Year" which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For L&T Technology Services Limited

Prajakta Powle Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (M. No. A 20135)





Collins Aerospace recognizes L&T Technology Services as top Supplier of the Year

LTTS sole recipient of this award for delivering high end engineering solutions

Bengaluru, India, February 27, 2023: L&T Technology Services Limited (BSE: 540115, NSE: LTTS), a prominent global digital engineering and R&D services company, has been recognized as the Supplier of the Year 2023-24 by Collins Aerospace Global Engineering & Technology Center (GETC) in India. The award is a recognition of LTTS' consistent demonstration and expertise in engineering and design, product development, smart manufacturing, and digitalization - areas that are crucial to Collins Aerospace's success in commercial, regional, corporate, military aircraft; and international space programs.

Collins Aerospace GETC in India and LTTS have a long standing partnership and this is a recognition of LTTS' commitment to quality, innovation, and customer satisfaction. Since 2015, LTTS has been a Supplier to Collins Aerospace (a unit of RTX), focusing on providing consistent excellence in service delivery, and was recognized as the Supplier of the Year in April 2016, solidifying its reputation as a reliable and high-quality service provider.

Commenting on this achievement, Abhishek Sinha, Chief Operating Officer and Board Member at L&T Technology Services, said, "Our enduring partnership with Collins Aerospace has always been founded on the bedrock of delivering exceptional, and high-end engineering solutions. This recognition serves not just as a symbol of our success, but as an unequivocal testament to the unwavering dedication, and innovative spirit of our team."

About L&T Technology Services Ltd

L&T Technology Services Limited (LTTS) is a listed subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited focused on Engineering and R&D (ER&D) services. We offer consultancy, design, development and testing services across the product and process development life cycle. Our customer base includes 69 Fortune 500 companies and 57 of the world's top ER&D companies, across industrial products, medical devices, transportation, telecom & hitech, and the process industries. Headquartered in India, we have over 23,200 employees spread across 22 global design centers, 28 global sales offices and 105 innovation labs as of December 31, 2023.

For more information, please visit https://www.LTTS.com/

Media Contact: Aniruddha Basu L&T Technology Services Limited E: <u>Aniruddha.Basu@ltts.com</u>

Anindita Sarkar L&T Technology Services Limited E: <u>Anindita.Sarkar@ltts.com</u>